

## **VENTURA COUNTY LIBRARY**

5600 Everglades St., Suite A, Ventura, CA 93003 www.vencolibrary.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 18, 2024

SUBJECT: Meiners Oaks Library Grand Opening

CONTACT: Nancy Schram, Ventura County Library Director, (805) 256-8535

DATE: Saturday, July 20, 2024 at 12:00 to 2:00 PM

Ventura County Library (VC Library) is pleased to announce grand opening of the new Meiners Oaks Library. A grand opening event will be held at the new Meiners Oaks Library on Saturday, July 20, 2024 at 12:00 PM to 2:00 PM. The new facility is located at 400 S. Lomita Ave, Ojai, CA 93023. Community members are invited to come tour the new library, participate in activities for children, and enjoy an ice cream treat sponsored by the Ojai Valley Library Friends and Foundation.

The new Meiners Oaks Library is a partnership between the Ventura County Library and the Ojai Unified School District, and was made possible by a Building Forward grant from the California State Library. This event is free and open to the public.

For additional information, contact Nancy Schram, Ventura County Library Director at (805) 256-8535.

Ventura County Library:
Inspiring our community to explore, discover and connect.

The Ventura County Library is available 24/7 at <a href="https://www.vencolibrary.org">www.vencolibrary.org</a>.









###